# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8380338

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHARAD A GHOSH	12/19/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPORTWARE LLC	
Street Address:	10685-B HAZELHURST DR. #36181	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77043	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7637809
Patent Number:	7762881
Patent Number:	7831452
Patent Number:	7850523

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5087257721

Email:douglas.denninger@gmail.comCorrespondent Name:DOUGLAS E DENNINGER

Address Line 1: 9 MIZZEN LN

Address Line 4: BOURNE, MASSACHUSETTS 02532

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SAG100US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS E. DENNINGER	
SIGNATURE:	/DED/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2024	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=SAG-ASSIGN-PATS\_Executed19Dec2023#page1.tif source=SAG-ASSIGN-PATS\_Executed19Dec2023#page2.tif

PATENT 508333146 REEL: 066117 FRAME: 0786

### **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

This ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION is effective the 19<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2023 by **Sharad A. Ghosh** residing at Neulinggasse 16, Top 9, Vienna 1030, Austria ("Assignor") to **Sportware LLC**, a Delaware Limited Liability Corporation having a place of business at 10685-B Hazelhurst Drive # 36181, Houston, Texas 77043 USA ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole inventor of, and owns all right, title and interest in and to, the Patents listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest, including the right to sue for and collect damages for any past, present or future infringement, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all treaty and convention rights in and to the invention found in the Patents and any and all improvements to the Patents, and Assignor understands that Assignee desires to acquire the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including any applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, reexaminations, reissues and extensions thereof, and including the right to claim priority to the Patents, and all causes of action, claims and demands and other rights for, or arising from, any infringement, including past infringements, of the Patents. Assignor does further consent to the recordation of this Assignment by Assignee with the United States Commissioner of Patents or any similar foreign governmental agency.

Assignor further covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Assignor further covenants that Assignor will, upon Assignee's request: (1) promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and the Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor; (2) testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto; and (3) promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and the Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Assignor hereby grants Douglas E. Denninger, as well as each and every practitioner at USPTO Customer No. 92454, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this assignment as of the date first written above.

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: Sharad A. Ghosh

## SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
7,637,809 B2	December 29, 2009	Systems And Methods For Providing A Player's
		Ticket
7,762,881 B2	July 27, 2010	Systems And Methods For Providing Match-up
		Player's Ticket Features
7,831,452 B2	November 09, 2010	Systems And Methods For Providing Enhanced
		Player's Ticket Features
7,850,523 B2	December 14, 2010	Systems And Methods For Providing A Player's
		Ticket